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CON__ LAB LB |Remain Leave [ Female Male | 1824 E 3544 4554 S 65+ | AB C1 2 DE [ East Midiands _Fast of England London North East North West Scotland South East South West Wales West Midlands _shire and The Humber
Unweighted | 2211 | 650 481 173 | 768 828 ‘ 1128 1,083 229 377 364 375 352 514 503 684 469 555 166 214 299 90 252 186 316 195 106 201 186
Weighted 2211 60 agi 3 | oges sx | aos woms | o £l 364 375 32 s1a S8 est a0 sss 166 214 209 % 252 186 316 195 106 201 186
By Taw, only a member of the Church of England | Very good 19% % % | % 3% | 1% 2% | 8% % 2% 18% 2% 2% 18% 20% 2% 19% 7% 15 % 2%
an become King or Queen. This means that Good 9% W ™ s [ e | o % 12% 9% 1% 10% % 13% % 9% 15% % % 10%
orath 2% w% 2% % | 2% 2% | 8% 2% | 1% 25% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
become the monarch. Do you think this is a good [ Bad 10% o % 0% [ 16% 6% | 10% 0% | 14% 12% % % 10% 9% 15% % 10% 9% 10% % 1%
or bad law? Very bad 12% o 2% e s % [ s |2 19% 1% % 10% % 13% 1% 5 12% 2 10% 8%
Don' know 18% n%ootes e | e 1% | 3% % |1 2% 1% 2% 15% 2% 15% 13% 2% 19% 16% 2% 16%
Prefer not o say 9% % &% @ | e en | o 17% 1% A 1% % % 4% 12% 10% 1% 10% 14% 1%
[The King or Queen is protected from some types | Very good idea 3% 9% % % | 8% 8% 1% | 4% % 1% 0% 7% 12% 12% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 6%
of srutiny, such as debate and questions in (Good idea 15% % % | 2% 5% a6 | n% 9% 18% 13% 16% 15% 1% 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17%
parliamen or freedom of information requests. | Neither good nor bad 18% % e 2% | 18% s | 1% 14% 2% 18% 2% 18% 14% 15% 20% 0% 19% 18% 7%
Do you think ths protection is a good idea ora | Bad idea 18% 2% 2% 2w | 2% 1w | 2% 20% 15% 16% 16% 2% 19% 13% 1% 15% 2% 15% 12%
bad idea? Very bad idea 13% o 20 1% | 19% %I | 20% 21% 13% % 13% 12% 16% 13% 19% 12% 9% 1% 1%
Don't know 16% ™% 1% o | 2% 2% % 17% 21% 1% 21% 1% 10% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 19% 16%
Prefer not to say 8% % % @ | % % 1% 15% 10% % 1% 4% % % 12% % 0% % 12% 1%
Do you agree or Disagree that information on the | Agree strongly 9% W A% 0% | 6% 2m | 2% % | 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 7% 2% 2% 31% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
royal family’s finances, including estates such as | Agree 32% 3% 3% 4 | 3sw 4% | 3% 3% | 2% 2% 2% 36% 3% 2% 20% 36% 36% 31% 20% 30% 32% 20% 2% 30% 36%
ihe Duchy of Comwall, should be publicly Neither agree nor disagree: 13% 9 % 2% | 0% e | 3% % [ 9% 10% 13% 7% 13% 16% 16% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 1% 1%
available and clearly presented? Disagree % % % % | e o | ™ os% % % % % % % 5% % % 3% % % % % % % 0%
Disagree sirongly 3% % % 2% aw | 2% 4% % % % % % % % 2% 3% 3% % 3% % % 19 2% 5%
Don' know 10% % 2 o | e | uw 1% 15% 17% 1% % 14% % 1% % 10% 13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 13% %
Prefer not to say % % s | s s | s 7w 15% 10% 10% % % 10% % % % 10% 10% % 8% % 8% % 9%
[The rigning King (or Queen) has the Very good idea % R ™% | % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
opportunity to change proposed laws affecting | Good idea 10% 6% ™% 2% | % s % [ % % % 12% % % 10% 12% 10% 10% 1% 10% % 13%
royal finances beft © 2% e % 2 | 2% 2% 2% | 1% 17% 2% 2% 20% 2% 20% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 2% 26% %
Parliament. Do you think this is a good idea ora  [Bad idea 2% 0% 3% 2% | 29% 2% 2% | 2% 8% 2% 20% u% 2% 25% 2% 19% 2% 26% 2% 25% 20% 25%
bad idea? Very bad idea 14% 8% 2% ame | 20% new o | 2% 7% 13% 1% 14% 13% 13% 18% 17% 14% 2% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Don't know 16% o 1% s | 0% 2% % 17% 20% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 13% 18% 1% 20% 1% 20% 15%
Prefer not to say % % s | s 8% 1% 14% 9% 10% % % 0% 4% % 12% 10% % % 8% 1% 9%
[Some members of the wider royal family, beyond | Agree srongly % % 2% v | 2% v s 2% 2% % 2% % 1 % 3% 1% % % 3% % % 3%
the King, his wife and the Prince of Wales, are | Agree 1% 9% W% [E I 8% % [ 7% % % 13% 14% % 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 10% 10% 1%
supported at public expense. Do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 15% e % | 1s% 1% I | 1% 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 9% 13% 10% 15% 16% 10% 12% 19%
Disagree with this use of money to support minor | Disagree 8% 2% % 3% | 3% s 2 | 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 31% 30% 2% 26% 2% 0% 2% 20% 2%
royals? Disagree sirongly 25% 8% 3% 2 | 9% 8% % | 2% 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Don' know 1% E @ | % % 14% 16% 16% 1% % 16% 0% % 12% 15% 9% 13% o 14% 14% 10%
Prefer not to say % 2% s | s 8% 1% 13% 9% 10% % % 10% % % 10% % % 9% % 8% 10% 8%
[Do you belicve that Britain should confinue asa | Keep the monarchy Sa% s A% ST% | S1% 7% | 4% 60% | 2% 6% % E 5% a6 60% 6% 4% 0% 2% % 5% 4% 9%
[ monarchy, or abolish the monarchy and become | Abolish the monarchy 20% 8% 34% 2% 2% 1% | 19%  21% 30% 27% 24% 17% 18% 2% 16% 16% 24% 17% 19% 32% 18% 20% 19%
a republic? Don't know 19% % 20% 17% 1% 12% | 25% 12% 29% 28% 26% 17% 12% 2% 21% 15% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 18% 21%
Prefer not to say % s s | s aw | o 16% 9% 9% % % 9% % 4% % 0% 10% % % % 1%
7 Britain keeps youbelieve it should sty as itis 2% a% w2 | 2% 2% 3% 4% 13% 8% 2% % awe | 2% 2% v 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 25% 31% 2% 1%
should be reformed, or should it stay as it is? | The monarchy should be reformed 45% 3% 6% 8% | s8% A% A% | 4% 51% 5% 5% % 4% | % 4% 5% 56% 4% 3% 4% 0% % 3% %
Don' know 20% nw o | M |26 e | o23% 2% 2% 20% 14% s | 1w 1% 7% 2% 15% 20% % 17% 25% 18% 18% 19%
Prefer not to say % % % s | osw e | osw o % 8% 0% 8% % 3% % s % 4% % 8% 10% % 0% 9% 1% 5%




